1111112010	
Official	Record
Recording requested By	

TITAN EGGSTAFF

Lincoln County - NV – Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: **\$14.00** Page RPTT: **\$70.20** Reco Book- 299 Page- 0491

Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: HB



After recording please return to: Address: City, State, Zip: Phone: Assessor's 4-141-417

Parcel Number OO 1 1 1 1 7 7 0	
About This liter Bound For Official Fire Only	
Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only	
GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED	
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Ban B Kidwall Trust in consideration of TEN DOLLARS	
That 30% 3 10% 10% , in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to	
Tankie - I tan Eggshett as Husband and	
with Joint Tenants, all that real property	
situated in the town of ALAWO, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly described a follows: (Insert legal description and the commonly known address in the space provided.)	
tonows. (insert regar description and the commonly known address in the space provided.)	
Southwest quarter (SW/2) of South west quarter (SW/4) of Northwest quarter (NW/4) of Section 5 Township 7 South Range 61 East Mont Diaslo Base Meridian Lincoln co, NV Recorded Plat A Page 290, June 20 1988	
Southwest quarter (SW/2) of South west quarto (SW/4)	
of Northwest quester (NW/4) of section 5 jourship!	
South Range 61 Fast Mont Diaslo Base Meridian Lincola	
co, NV Recorded Plat A Page 290, June 20 1988	
SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the fiscal year of $\frac{2}{2}$	
 Rights of way, reservations, restrictions, easements and conditions of record. 3. 	
Commonly known as 72 Livicoln Aver Alamo 89001	
Commonly known as 12 th to the first	
TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto	
belonging or in anywise appertaining.	
WITNESS / hand(s) this 17th day of November, 2015.	
1 Records to the	
Signature of Grantor Jun B Kidwill Signature of Grantor	
Signature of Statute D. R. 18681 11	
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF LINCOLN)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
this 17th day of November, 2015 by SHANNON M. SILLIFSON	
XX Joan B. Kidwill XX and STATE OF NEVADA	
My Commission Expires: 01-20-19 Certificate Number: 11-4057-11	
NOTARY PUBLIC	



DOC # DV-148576

11/17/2015

Recording requested By TITAN EGGSTAFF

02:21 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher – Recorder
a) 004-141-40	
b)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00 Recorded By: HB RPIT: \$70.20
c)	Book- 299 Page- 0491
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Inc	1'l Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hor	ne Notes:
Other	(Mana)
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ (8,000
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p	roperty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Duc	\$ 70.20
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	0, Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	(00 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informa	tion provided is correct to the best of their
information and belief, and can be supported by o	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the pa	The state of the s
exemption, or other determination of additional ta	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to N	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amo	
	\ \
Signature Man Adurel	Capacity Grant of
# //	Capacity Grantee
Signature To Ma M	Capacity brantee
	/ /
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Town B Kidwill Trus	Print Name: Titum - Tacker Lagstell
Address: 2133 6 Retersham CT.	Address: 5203 40pwd Spot Et.
City: Lys Vracs	City: N. 495 Vec 95
State: KV Zip: 82/08	State: 12 Zip: 89031
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	RDING (required if not seller or huver)
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip: